
From: Bertha Henry <BHENRY@broward.org> 
Date: Wednesday, September 12, 2018 at 10:04 AM 
To: Ambreen Bhatty <abhatty@nlauderdale.org>, 'Andrew Berns' <aberns@southwestranches.org>, 'Bob 
Payton' <bpayton@cityofparkland.org>, "'Bob Vitas (Interim)'" <bvitas@townofpembrokepark.com>, Bruce 
Loucks <BLoucks@CooperCityFL.org>, 'Bud Bentley' <budb@lbts-fl.gov>, Burgess Hansen 
<web.citymgr@deerfield-beach.com>, "'Carolyn White (Mayor)'" <Caroline@lazylakefl.us>, Charles Dodge 
<cdodge@ppines.com>, Charles Faranda <cfaranda@lauderhill-fl.gov>, "'Clerk (Lazy Lake)'" 
<clerk@lazylakefl.us>, David Hebert <davidh@oaklandparkfl.gov>, Greg Harrison 
<greg.harrison@copbfl.com>, John Lavisky <jlavisky@lighthousepoint.com>, John Flint <jflint@westonfl.org>, 
Lee Feldman <LFeldman@fortlauderdale.gov>, Leigh Ann Henderson <lhenderson@wiltonmanors.com>, 'Mac 
Serda' <mserda@townofhillsborobeach.com>, Mary Blasi <mblasi@coconutcreek.net>, 'Michael Cernech ' 
<michael.cernech@tamarac.org>, 'Michael Goodrum' <mgoodrum@coralsprings.org>, "'Nydia Rafols 
(Interim)'" <nrafols@cohb.org>, 'Phil Alleyne' <phila@lauderdalelakes.org>, "Richard J. Lemack" 
<richard_lemack@davie-fl.gov>, Richard Salamon <rsalamon@sunrisefl.gov>, Robert Baldwin 
<rbaldwin@ci.dania-beach.fl.us>, Francis Porcella <citymanager@margatefl.com>, Starr Paton 
<cityclerk@searanchlakesflorida.gov>, 'Vernon Hargray' <vehargray@miramarfl.gov>, Wazir Ishmael 
<wishmael@hollywoodfl.org> 
Cc: "gcassini@broward.org" <GCassini@broward.org>, Mary Tighe <MLTighe@browardleague.org>, "Miller, 
Clay" <CLMILLER@broward.org>, "Quintana, Idelma" <IQUINTANA@broward.org>, "Meyers, Andrew" 
<AMEYERS@broward.org>, Sely Cochrane <scochrane@browardleague.org>, "Fairclough, Gillian" 
<GFAIRCLOUGH@broward.org> 
Subject: Transportation System Surtax Interlocal Agreement (with Most Recent Revision) and Exhibits - THIS 
NEEDS YOUR URGENT ATTENTION 
  
Municipal Managers: 
  
We have learned that some municipalities may not be considering the correct version of the Transportation System 
Surtax Interlocal Agreement.  The correct version is attached hereto.  It differs from the 8/24 initial version in only the 
following two ways (both changes were prompted by the MPO or municipalities): 
  

1. An added sentence at the end of Section IV (top of page 4); and 
2. Replacing “the” with “all” in the second line of paragraph E on page 5. 

  
Please be reminded that, under Section VI, your approval, execution, and mailing to the County by 9/30 is not enough to 
make the ILA effective.  Rather, contemporaneous copies must be emailed to the County Attorney and me.  Our email 
addresses are listed in the notice section.  Additionally, to be valid, the signature page must include the ILA title 
(Transportation System Surtax Interlocal Agreement) and must include notice information and the date of formal action 
approving the ILA. 
  
Please let me know if you have any questions. 
  
Thank you. 
  
  

 
 
Under Florida law, most e-mail messages to or from Broward County employees or officials are public 
records, available to any person upon request, absent an exemption. Therefore, any e-mail message 
to or from the County, inclusive of e-mail addresses contained therein, may be subject to public 
disclosure. 
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